CH \$540.00 35826

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM621582

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		01/20/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

ALARM.COM INCORPORATED
8281 Greensboro Drive, Suite 100
Tysons
VIRGINIA
22102
Corporation: DELAWARE
ENERGYHUB, INC.
8281 Greensboro Drive, Suite 100
Tysons
VIRGINIA
22102
Corporation: DELAWARE
ICN ACQUISITION, LLC
8281 Greensboro Drive, Suite 100
Tysons
VIRGINIA
22102
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3582628	CONNECTED CAREGIVER
Registration Number:	3969275	A SECURITY SYSTEM FOR YOUR SECURITY SYST
Registration Number:	4058342	ALARM.COM
Registration Number:	4058341	ALARM.COM
Registration Number:	4185452	EMPOWER
Registration Number:	4218648	POINTCENTRAL
Registration Number:	4313658	POINTSAFE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007166 FRAME: 0636

900592460

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3785229	UP & ABOUT			
Registration Number:	4544365	BUILDING 36			
Registration Number:	3622748	HVR			
Registration Number:	3622746	SECURE I			
Registration Number:	3622740	SECURE-I			
Registration Number:	3622747	SURVEILLANCE MADE EASY			
Registration Number:	4225962	ENERGYHUB			
Registration Number:	3944975	BRINGING HOME THE SMART GRID			
Registration Number:	4919652	BRING YOUR OWN THERMOSTAT			
Registration Number:	4690081	RADIUS			
Registration Number:	4718845	SMARTSHIFT			
Registration Number:	4790962	ICONTROL CONNECT			
Registration Number:	5096343	ICONTROL ONE			
Serial Number:	87300454	FIRM LOAD DISPATCH			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	317446-123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Rhem
SIGNATURE:	/CR/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Alarm - TM Termination and Release - Alarm com et al#page1.tif source=Alarm - TM Termination and Release - Alarm com et al#page2.tif source=Alarm - TM Termination and Release - Alarm com et al#page3.tif source=Alarm - TM Termination and Release - Alarm com et al#page4.tif source=Alarm - TM Termination and Release - Alarm com et al#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of January 20, 2021 (this "Release"), is made by SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of ALARM.COM INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation, ENERGYHUB, INC., a Delaware corporation, and ICN ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (individually and collectively, jointly and severally, the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of October 6, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement") by and among the Grantor and Administrative Agent, and the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 6, 2017 ("Trademark Security Agreement") by and among the Grantor and Administrative Agent, Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on October 10, 2017 at Reel 6178 Frame 0217.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, Administrative Agent and Grantor agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and discharges, and releases the lien on and security interest in and to the Trademarks, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto. Administrative Agent understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.

SECTION 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Administrative Agent, at Grantor's expense, hereby agrees to duly execute and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the security interest release contemplated herein. To the extent that any other filings with any other governmental authority have been made with respect to any of the Trademarks, Administrative Agent will, at Grantor's expense, execute and deliver a reasonable release or other instrument that will terminate any such filing and/or release any interests conveyed therein.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

By:

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative Agent

	Name:	Will Deevy
	Title:	Director
Acknowledged and Agreed:		
ALARM.COM INCORPORATED		
ALARVI.COM INCORPORATED		
By:		
Name:		
Title:		
ENERGYHUB, INC.		
By		
By: Name:		
Title:		
ICN ACQUISITION, LLC		
Ву;		
Name:		
Title:		

[Signature Page to Patent Termination and Release - Alarm.com, et al.]

REEL: 007166 FRAME: 0639

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

SILICON VALLEY BANK,

as Administrative Agent

	By: Name: Title:	
Acknowledged and Agreed:		
ALARM.COM INCORPORATED		
Dan Ramos By: Name: Daniel Ramos		
Name: Daniel Ramos Title: Senior Vice President		
ENERGYHUB, INC.		
By:Seth Frader-Thompson Name: Seth Frader-Thompson		
Name: Seth Frader-Thompson Title: President		
ICN ACQUISITION, LLC		
Dan Kamos		

Name: Daniel Ramos Title: Secretary

[Signature Page to Trademark Termination and Release – Alarm.com, et al.]

Schedule A

Registered Trademarks of Alarm.com Incorporated

Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
United States	3,582,628	3/3/2009	5/8/2008	Alarm.com Incorporated	CONNECTED CAREGIVER
United States	3,969,275	5/31/2011	6/16/2010	Alarm.com Incorporated	A SECURITY SYSTEM FOR YOUR SECURITY SYSTEM
United States	4,058,342	11/22/2011	4/1/2010	Alarm.com Incorporated	ALARM.COM & Design
United States	4,058,341	11/22/2011	4/1/2010	Alarm.com Incorporated	ALARM.COM
United States	4,185,452	8/7/2012	10/14/2011	Alarm.com Incorporated	EMPOWER (Stylized)
United States	4,218,648	10/2/2012	2/1/2011	Alarm.com Incorporated	POINTCENTRAL
United States	4,313,658	4/2/2013	5/9/2011	Alarm.com Incorporated	POINTSAFE
United States	3,785,229	5/4/2010	10/18/2007	Alarm.com Incorporated	UP & ABOUT
United States	4,544,365	6/3/2014	12/10/2012	Alarm.com Incorporated	BUILDING 36
United States	3,622,748	05/19/2009	10/10/2008	Alarm.com, Inc.	HVR
United States	10/10/2008	05/19/2009	3,622,746	Alarm.com, Inc.	SECURE I & Design
United States	10/10/2008	05/19/2009	3,622,740	Alarm.com, Inc.	SECURE-I
United States	10/10/2008	05/19/2009	3,622,747	Alarm.com, Inc.	SURVEILLANCE MADE EASY
Canada	857316	8/8/2013	8/4/2010	Alarm.com Incorporated	BECLOSE
Canada	864889	11/13/2013	4/11/2012	Alarm.com Incorporated	EMPOWER & DESIGN
Canada	778,040	9/24/2010	11/10/2008	Alarm.com Incorporated	CONNECTED CAREGIVER

Registered Trademarks of EnergyHub, Inc.

Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
United States	4,225,962	10/16/2012	03/12/2009	EnergyHub, Inc.	ENERGYHUB
United States	3,944,975	04/12/2011	04/02/2009	EnergyHub, Inc.	BRINGING HOME THE SMART GRID

Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
	110.	Date			DDDIG VOLD
TT '- 10	4.010.652	02/15/2016	00/01/2012	T 11 1	BRING YOUR
United States	4,919,652	03/15/2016	08/01/2013	EnergyHub, Inc.	OWN
					THERMOSTAT
United States	07/30/2013	02/17/2015	4,690,081	EnergyHub, Inc.	RADIUS
United States	07/30/2013	04/14/2015	4,718,845	EnergyHub, Inc.	SMARTSHIFT
Canada	TMA778520	09/30/2010	10/02/2009	EnergyHub, Inc.	ENERGYHUB
					BRINGING THE
Canada	TMA778518	09/30/2010	10/02/2009	EnergyHub, Inc.	SMART GRID
					HOME
					THE CONSUMER
Canada	TMA778512	09/30/2010	10/02/2009	EnergyHub, Inc.	FACE OF THE
					SMART GRID

Pending Trademark Applications of Alarm.com Incorporated

None.

Pending Trademark Applications of EnergyHub, Inc.

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Applicant</u>	<u>Mark</u>
United States	87/300,454	01/13/2017	EnergyHub, Inc.	FIRM LOAD DISPATCH

Licensed Registered Trademarks and Pending Trademark Applications

None.

Registered Trademarks of ICN ACQUISITION, LLC

Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
United States	4790962	8/11/2015	11/27/2012	ICN Acquisition, LLC	ICONTROL CONNECT
United States	5,096,343	12/06/2016	5/7/2015	ICN Acquisition, LLC	ICONTROL ONE
Canada	TMA955629	11/17/2016	7/10/2013	ICN Acquisition, LLC	PIPER

Pending Trademark Applications of ICN ACQUISITION, LLC

None.

RECORDED: 01/21/2021